

ASA ER Skills 2014
Stevenage Swimming Centre
Stevenage



06 April 2014

Detailed Results

6.0.1.0

Group C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	38.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5				19.5	33.15	71.65	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	27.75	99.40	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	9.0	10.0	10.0				29.0	34.80	134.20	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	5.5				18.5	22.20	156.40	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	8.5	8.0	7.0				23.5	32.90	189.30	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	7.5	8.0				24.0	31.20	220.50	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	241.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5				19.5	19.50	261.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	279.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0				17.0	17.00	296.00	
2 Samuel MANSFIELD (2001) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	41.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	30.60	71.60	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5				18.5	29.60	101.20	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.0				21.5	25.80	127.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.0				17.5	21.00	148.00	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	29.40	177.40	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	9.0	8.0	9.0				26.0	33.80	211.20	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	230.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	248.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	266.70	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	284.20	
3 Josiah MAGGS (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	39.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	28.90	68.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	28.50	96.90	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	122.70	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	148.50	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	26.60	175.10	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	25.35	200.45	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	17.00	217.45	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	234.95	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	254.45	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	273.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Colin LONGHURST (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5				20.5	24.60	24.60	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	24.00	48.60	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	23.80	72.40	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	23.40	95.80	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	113.30	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	130.80	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	149.30	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	167.30	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	17.00	184.30	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	207.30	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	28.00	235.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	27.00	262.30	
5 Nick GURTEEN (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	35.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	16.50	52.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	15.50	67.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	83.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	102.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	24.00	126.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	28.50	155.00	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	26.40	181.40	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	25.80	207.20	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	26.60	233.80	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	27.95	261.75	
(6) Cass BEKFORD (2002) -- Haringey Aquatics (guest)													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5				15.0	18.00	18.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	25.20	43.20	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	28.70	71.90	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	27.30	99.20	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	119.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	137.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	19.50	156.70	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	17.00	173.70	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	192.20	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	209.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	26.35	236.05	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	22.50	258.55	
6 Nat CONNOLLY (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	14.00	14.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	34.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0				14.0	14.00	48.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	64.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	19.50	83.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	99.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	28.05	127.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	25.60	153.15	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0				23.5	28.20	181.35	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	203.55	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	26.60	230.15	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	24.05	254.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 William THOMAS (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5				17.5	17.50	34.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	3.5				12.5	12.50	46.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	14.50	61.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	79.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	16.50	95.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	19.60	115.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	21.00	136.10	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	22.80	158.90	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	181.10	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	206.30	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	25.35	231.65	
8 Ryan NEEDHAM (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	34.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	20.80	54.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	19.50	74.30	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	16.80	91.10	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5				20.5	24.60	115.70	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	29.40	145.10	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	22.75	167.85	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	14.50	182.35	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	200.85	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	215.85	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	14.50	230.35	
9 Jaques PREMADASA (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	24.00	24.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	18.60	42.60	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	28.70	71.30	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	26.00	97.30	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	3.5	4.5				12.5	12.50	109.80	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0				16.0	16.00	125.80	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	13.00	138.80	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.0				12.5	12.50	151.30	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.0				13.5	13.50	164.80	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	181.30	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	24.80	206.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	21.75	227.85	
10 Indra PREMADASA (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.0				11.5	11.50	11.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	19.00	30.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	12.00	42.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	15.50	58.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	75.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	93.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	24.80	117.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	22.50	140.30	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	15.00	155.30	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	17.40	172.70	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	25.20	197.90	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	6.5	6.5				21.0	27.30	225.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Alexander SAUNDERS (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	5.5					20.0	20.00	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	53.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	69.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	86.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	101.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	14.95	116.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	17.25	133.70	
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	158.30	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	183.50	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	207.30	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	17.55	224.85	
12 Sam BENTON (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	46.80	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	21.00	67.80	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	4.5					16.5	21.45	89.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	104.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	120.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	133.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	4.0					16.0	16.00	149.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	164.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	180.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	200.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	221.55	
13 Thomas KENT (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	33.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	57.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.0	3.0	3.0					8.0	12.00	69.80	
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	86.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	4.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	104.60	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	127.70	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	18.20	145.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	162.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	179.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	196.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	212.40	